Mercedes-Benz

Mercedes-Benz USA, LLC
A DaimlerChrysler Company

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL

January 25, 2008

National Highway Traffic Safety Administration

Attention: George Person, Chief, Recall Analysis Division

1200 New Jersey Avenue Seventh, S.E.

Washington, D.C. 20590

Dear Mr. Person:

Please find the Quarterly Report of Defect Notification Campaigns for the quarter ending
December 31, 2007.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at 201-5673-2719.

Sincerely,

Docin—

Gary Bowne
Department Manager, Product Compliance, Analysis, Safety & Emissions

GB: sk

Enclosure

One Mercedes Drive, P.O. Box 350, Montvale, NJ 07645-0350, Phone (201) 573-0600, Fax (201) 573-0117
www.MBUSA.com

@ Mercedes-Benz - registered trademarks of DaimlerChrysler AG, Stuttgart, Federal Republic of Germany %



MANUFACTURER
MERCEDES-BENZ USA, LLC.

MOTOR VEHICLE SAFETY DEFECT REPORT

QUARTERLY REPORT DEFECT NOTIFICATION CAMPAIGNS

QUARTER ENDING
December 31, 2007

MBUSA REFERENCE NUMBER
ABBREVIATED DESCRIPTION

2006080005
R170
TAIL LAMP

2006080004
CL/S
INSTRUMENT
CLUSTER

2006120008
M/R
ACCELERATOR
PEDAL NUT

2007060002
CL/S
ABC
HOSE

2007100002
C 204
SEAT
BELT

REPORT NO.
CAMPAIGN NO.

DATE STARTED
NOTIFICATION ENDED

(573.6)
b(1)
b(2)
b(2)

6
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2

1

05V-505

06V-028

06V-495

07V-263

07V-465

9/8/2008

9/27/2006

12/21/2006

6/29/2007

11/16/2007

NUMBER OF VEHICLES

INVOLVED IN CAMPAIGN: b(3)

68843

30425

1570

19824

5813

REPAIRED: b(4i)

50490

24774

1466

12809

1866

INSPECTED
REPAIR NOT NEEDED: b(4ii)
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CORRECTIVE MEASURES
COMPLETED: b(5)
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UNREACHABLE b(6)

STOLEN

SCRAPPED

SOLD-OWNER UNKNOWN

OUT OF U.S.

MOVED-NO ADDRESS

UNCLAIMED LETTER

UNCOOPERATIVE
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COMPLETION PERCENT
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