

Mercedes-Benz USA, LLC

A DaimlerChrysler Company

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL

January 25, 2008

National Highway Traffic Safety Administration Attention: George Person, Chief, Recall Analysis Division 1200 New Jersey Avenue Seventh, S.E. Washington, D.C. 20590

Dear Mr. Person:

Please find the Quarterly Report of Defect Notification Campaigns for the quarter ending December 31, 2007.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at 201-573-2719.

Sincerely,

Gary Bowne

Department Manager, Product Compliance, Analysis, Safety & Emissions

GB: sk

Enclosure

MANUFACTURER					Ql	JARTER ENDING
MERCEDES-BENZ USA, LLC.					De	ecember 31, 2007
	MO	TOR VEHICLE S	AFETY DEFECT	REPORT		
	QUARTERI	Y REPORT DEF	ECT NOTIFICAT	ION CAMPAIGNS	3	
MBUSA REFERENCE NUMBER		2006080005	2006080004	2006120008	2007060002	2007100002
ABBREVIATED DESCRIPTION		R170	CL/S	M/R	CL/S	C 204
		TAIL LAMP	INSTRUMENT	ACCELERATOR	ABC	SEAT
			CLUSTER	PEDAL NUT	HOSE	BELT
REPORT NO.	(573.6)	6	5	4	2	1
CAMPAIGN NO.	b(1)	05V-505	06V-028	06V-495	07V-263	07V-465
DATE STARTED	b(2)	9/8/2006	9/27/2006	12/21/2006	6/29/2007	11/16/2007
NOTIFICATION ENDED	b(2)					
NUMBER OF VEHICLES						
INVOLVED IN CAMPAIGN: b(3)		68843	30425	1570	19824	5813
REPAIRED: b(4i)		50490	24774	1466	12809	1866
INSPECTED						
REPAIR NOT NEEDED: b(4ii)		0	0	0	0	0
CORRECTIVE MEASURES						
COMPLETED: b(5)		50490	24774	1466	12809	1866
UNREACHABLE	b(6)	3	0	0	0	0
STOLEN		0	0	0	0	0
SCRAPPED		0	0	0	0	0
SOLD-OWNER UNKNOWN		0	0	0	0	0
OUT OF U.S.		0	0	0	0	0
MOVED-NO ADDRESS		0	0	0	0	0
UNCLAIMED LETTER		0	0	0	0	0
UNCOOPERATIVE		0	0	0	0	0
COMPLETION PERCENT		73.34%	81.43%	93.38%	64.61%	32,10%